EPOXY INSTALLATION PROCEDURES FOR ST® II
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS
(MULTIMODE AND SINGLEMODE)
 640-252-044-06
 Comcode 848 206 744
 and/or
 Comcode 848 005 815
 Issue 3

connectors.  See the table below for proper
applications.
Ordering Information for these kits is
provided in Section 9.
The 1032B5 Kit is identical to the 1032B6
Kit except the 200A1 Curing Oven replaces
the 200A Curing Oven in the 1032B6
international version.
Ordering Information for this connector
assembly is provided in Section 9.
Figure 1.  1032 Tool Kit for ST II, ST II+,
and SC
Figure 2.  ST®  II Fiber Optic Connector
TABLE 1.  Connector Product Description
Applicable
Connectors
Type Mode End Face
Geometry
Buffer or
Jacket Size
(mm)
Consumable
Kit Required
(Note)
1032( ) Tool Kit
Required
P2020C-C MM Flat 0.9, 2.4, 3.0 D-182738 B, B1, B5, or B6
P2020C-Z MM Domed 0.9, 2.4, 3.0 D-182738 B, B1, B5, or B6
P2021C-Z MM Domed 0.9 D-182738 B, B1, B5, or B6
P2024A-Z MM Domed 3.0 D-182738 B, B1, B5, or B6
P3020A-Z SM Domed 0.9, 2.4, 3.0 D-182739 B, B1, B5, or B6
P3021A-Z SM Domed 0.9 D-182739 B, B1, B5, or B6
Note:  When using 250-µm coated fiber, also use D-181755 Consumable Kit (see Section 3.1). The D-
182969 Consumable Kit is required for 1.6-mm MiniCord  Cable.